Name of Association: KEAFCS

Date Updated:

NEAFCS Affiliate Officers and Committee Chairpersons

Submit this form to your Regional Director and the

NEAFCS National Office, 325 John Knox Rd. Suite L103 Tallahassee, FL 32303

Fax: (850) 222-3019 Email: djessup@executiveoffice.org

State: Kentucky

11/24/2025

Report Prepared by: Katie Alexander

If any position is vacant, we will automatically assign the President and President-Elect to receive relevant information for these areas of work. If
you prefer someone else to receive this information, please email our office directly at diessup@executiveoffice.orq.

Whose Position Are
You Replacing?

MM/YY MM/YY Phone (Include previous
Term Term Office Address Office (O) officer/chairpersons
Position Begins Ends Name E-Mail Address (E) Fax (F) name below)
Washington County Extension
Office (0) 859-336-7741
President 11/2025 11/2026 Cabrina Buckman 245 Corporate Drive (F) 859-336-7445 Katie Alexander
Springfield, KY 40069-1435
(E) Cabrina.buckman@uky.edu
e o™ | @ 2705 s
President-Elect 11/2025 11/2026 Dayna Fentress Elizabethtown, KY42701 (F) 270-769-0426 Cabrina Buckman
(E) dayna.fentress@uky.edu
. . Ballard County Extension Office
Vice President
110 Broadway (0) 270-665-9118 .
Q\évca;drs‘ i?ircl): 11/2025 11/2027 Sarah Drysdale LaCenter, KY 42056 (F) 270-665-5241 Debbie Messenger
9 (E) sarah.drysdale@uky.edu
Vice President Hardin County Extension Office
Professional 11/2025 11/2026 Dayna Fentress 111 Opportunity Way (0) 270-765-4121 Cabrina Buckman

Development

Elizabethtown, KY 42701
(E) dayna.fentress@uky.edu

(F) 270-769-0426



mailto:djessup@executiveoffice.org

Whose Position Are
You Replacing?

MM/YY MM/YY Phone (Include previous
Term Term Office Address Office (O) officer/chairpersons
Position Begins Ends Name E-Mail Address (E) Fax (F) name below)
Vice President Scott County Extension Office
. . . 1130 Cincinnati Rd. Georgetown, (0) 502-863-0984
glee;t:)t:]er:':es 11/2025 11/2027 Alivia Faris Stevens KY 40324 (F) 502-863-2392 LaToya Drake
(E) Alivia.faris@uky.edu
Greenup County Extension Office
Vice President . 35 Wurtland Ave. (0) 606-836-0201 . .
Public Affairs 11/2024 11/2026 Lora Pullin Greenup, KY 41144 (F) 606-836-0235 N/A - Continued Position
(E) lora.pullin@uky.edu
Madison County Extension Office
. 230 Duncannon Lane (0) 859-623-4072 . .e
Secretary 11/2024 11/2026 Jessica Hunley Richmond, K 40475 (F) 859-624-9510 N/A — Continued Position
(E) Jessica.hunley@uky.edu
Kenton County Extension Office
. 10990 Marshall Rd. (0O) 859-356-3155 .
Treasurer 11/2025 11/2027 Denise Donahue Covington, KY 41015 Ruth Chowning
(E) ddonahue@uky.edu
Dr. Joann
Lianekhammy, Interim University of Kentucky 122 Py
it’a\:?sg:aff/ N/A N/A Assistant Director of Erikson Hall Lexington, KY 40506 (((F))) 3:3_;:;_3222 N/A
Family & Consumer (E) joann.lianekhammy@uky.edu
Sciences Extension
Daviess County Extension Office
. . . 4800A New Hartford Rd. (0) 270-685-8480 .
Parliamentarian 11/2025 11/2026 Katie Alexander Owensboro, KY 42303 Christy Stearns
(E) katie.alexander@uky.edu
Daviess County Extension Office
Immediate Past . 4800A New Hartford Rd. (0) 270-685-8480 .
President 11/2025 11/2026 Katie Alexander Owensboro, KY 42303 Christy Stearns

(E) katie.alexander@uky.edu

Submit this form to your Regional Director and the

NEAFCS National Office, 325 John Knox Rd. Suite L103 Tallahassee, FL 32303

Fax: (850) 222-3019 Email: djessup@executiveoffice.org







